

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Quail Valley Area
Reconstruction of
Storm Damaged Road Segments
PROJECT NO. 4505140103**

**Advertised: September 12, 2006 Agenda Item 3.64
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 4, 2006**

| Alternate 1 Bid Schedule | | | | COUNTY'S ESTIMATE | | | R.J. NOBLE COMPANY ORANGE, CA 92865 | |
|---------------------------------|------------------|---|--------------|--------------------------|-------------------|---------------------|--|---------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM | UNITS | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | ENG ESTIMATE | BID | AMOUNT |
| 1 | 120100 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM | LS | 1 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 34,000.00 | 34,000.00 |
| 2 | 066102 | DUST ABATEMENT | LS | 1 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 3 | 074020 | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL | FA | 1 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 4 | 170101 | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY | LS | 1 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 8,200.00 | 8,200.00 |
| 5 | 160101 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | LS | 1 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 6 | 190101 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION | SQYD | 11,140 | 10.00 | 111,400.00 | 11.00 | 122,540.00 |
| 7 | 000003 | PLACE GEOTEXTILE | SQYD | 11,140 | 3.50 | 38,990.00 | 4.35 | 48,459.00 |
| 8 | 190185 | SHOULDER BACKING | LF | 410 | 1.50 | 615.00 | 3.80 | 1,558.00 |
| 9 | 250201 | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE | CY | 1,920 | 60.00 | 115,200.00 | 48.60 | 93,312.00 |
| 10 | 290201 | ASPHALT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE | CY | 800 | 65.00 | 52,000.00 | 160.00 | 128,000.00 |
| 11 | 390103 | ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) | TON | 2,160 | 70.00 | 151,200.00 | 70.00 | 151,200.00 |
| 12 | 013902 | ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) | EA | 4 | 400.00 | 1,600.00 | 1,500.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 13 | 681103 | 3" PLASTIC PIPE (EDGE DRAIN) (VENT/OUTLET & UN- | LF | 7,930 | 14.00 | 111,020.00 | 21.00 | 166,530.00 |
| 14 | 832003 | METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST) | LF | 75 | 50.00 | 3,750.00 | 80.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 15 | 840515 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING | SQFT | 260 | 10.00 | 2,600.00 | 8.25 | 2,145.00 |
| SUBTOTALS: | | | | | | 601,375.00 | 783,944.00 | |
| Alternate 2 Bid Schedule | | | | COUNTY'S ESTIMATE | | | R.J. NOBLE COMPANY ORANGE, CA 92865 | |
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM | UNITS | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | ENG ESTIMATE | BID | AMOUNT |
| 1 | 120100 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM | LS | 1 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 28,000.00 | 28,000.00 |
| 2 | 066102 | DUST ABATEMENT | LS | 1 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 3 | 074020 | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL | FA | 1 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 4 | 170101 | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY | LS | 1 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 8,200.00 | 8,200.00 |
| 5 | 160101 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | LS | 1 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 6 | 190101 | ROAD EXCAVATION | SQYD | 11,140 | 10.00 | 111,400.00 | 9.15 | 101,931.00 |
| 7 | 000003 | PLACE GEOTEXTILE | SQYD | 11,140 | 3.50 | 38,990.00 | 4.35 | 48,459.00 |
| 8 | 190185 | SHOULDER BACKING | LF | 410 | 8.00 | 3,280.00 | 3.80 | 1,558.00 |
| 9 | 250201 | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE | CY | 1,920 | 60.00 | 115,200.00 | 48.60 | 93,312.00 |
| 10 | 390103 | ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) | TON | 2,160 | 70.00 | 151,200.00 | 70.00 | 151,200.00 |
| 11 | 013902 | ASHPALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN | EA | 4 | 400.00 | 1,600.00 | 1,500.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 12 | 832003 | PLACE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST) | LF | 75 | 50.00 | 3,750.00 | 80.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 13 | 840515 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING | SQFT | 260 | 10.00 | 2,600.00 | 8.25 | 2,145.00 |
| SUBTOTALS: | | | | | | 441,020.00 | 462,805.00 | |
| ALTERNATE 1 SUBTOTALS: | | | | | | 601,375.00 | 783,944.00 | |
| ALTERNATE 2 SUBTOTALS: | | | | | | 441,020.00 | 462,805.00 | |
| TOTALS: | | | | | | 1,042,395.00 | 1,246,749.00 | |

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Quail Valley Area
Reconstruction of
Storm Damaged Road Segments
PROJECT NO. 4505140103**

**Advertised: September 12, 2006 Agenda Item 3.64
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 4, 2006**

| Alternate 1 Bid Schedule | | | | | HARDY & HARPER, INC. SANTA ANA, CA 92705 | | GRAND PACIFIC CONTRACTORS, INC. MIRA LOMA, CA 91752 | |
|---------------------------------|------------------|---|--------------|-----------------|---|---------------|--|---------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT |
| 1 | 120100 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM | LS | 1 | 68,000.00 | 68,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 2 | 066102 | DUST ABATEMENT | LS | 1 | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 3 | 074020 | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL | FA | 1 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 4 | 170101 | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY | LS | 1 | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 5 | 160101 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | LS | 1 | 18,000.00 | 18,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 6 | 190101 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION | SQYD | 11,140 | 14.00 | 155,960.00 | 20.00 | 222,800.00 |
| 7 | 000003 | PLACE GEOTEXTILE | SQYD | 11,140 | 3.00 | 33,420.00 | 6.00 | 66,840.00 |
| 8 | 190185 | SHOULDER BACKING | LF | 410 | 8.00 | 3,280.00 | 5.00 | 2,050.00 |
| 9 | 250201 | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE | CY | 1,920 | 50.00 | 96,000.00 | 45.00 | 86,400.00 |
| 10 | 290201 | ASPHALT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE | CY | 800 | 190.00 | 152,000.00 | 169.00 | 135,200.00 |
| 11 | 390103 | ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) | TON | 2,160 | 78.00 | 168,480.00 | 89.00 | 192,240.00 |
| 12 | 013902 | ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) | EA | 4 | 1,500.00 | 6,000.00 | 1,250.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 13 | 681103 | 3" PLASTIC PIPE (EDGE DRAIN) (VENT/OUTLET & UN- | LF | 7,930 | 8.00 | 63,440.00 | 6.00 | 47,580.00 |
| 14 | 832003 | METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST) | LF | 75 | 105.00 | 7,875.00 | 109.00 | 8,175.00 |
| 15 | 840515 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING | SQFT | 260 | 7.00 | 1,820.00 | 8.60 | 2,236.00 |

SUBTOTALS: 794,275.00 803,521.00

| Alternate 2 Bid Schedule | | | | | HARDY & HARPER, INC. SANTA ANA, CA 92705 | | GRAND PACIFIC CONTRACTORS, INC. MIRA LOMA, CA 91752 | |
|---------------------------------|------------------|--|--------------|-----------------|---|---------------|--|---------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT |
| 1 | 120100 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM | LS | 1 | 68,000.00 | 68,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 2 | 066102 | DUST ABATEMENT | LS | 1 | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 3 | 074020 | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL | FA | 1 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 4 | 170101 | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY | LS | 1 | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 5 | 160101 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | LS | 1 | 18,000.00 | 18,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 6 | 190101 | ROAD EXCAVATION | SQYD | 11,140 | 11.75 | 130,895.00 | 20.00 | 222,800.00 |
| 7 | 000003 | PLACE GEOTEXTILE | SQYD | 11,140 | 3.00 | 33,420.00 | 6.00 | 66,840.00 |
| 8 | 190185 | SHOULDER BACKING | LF | 410 | 8.00 | 3,280.00 | 5.00 | 2,050.00 |
| 9 | 250201 | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE | CY | 1,920 | 50.00 | 96,000.00 | 45.00 | 86,400.00 |
| 10 | 390103 | ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) | TON | 2,160 | 78.00 | 168,480.00 | 89.00 | 192,240.00 |
| 11 | 013902 | ASHPALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN | EA | 4 | 1,500.00 | 6,000.00 | 1,250.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 12 | 832003 | PLACE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST) | LF | 75 | 105.00 | 7,875.00 | 109.00 | 8,175.00 |
| 13 | 840515 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING | SQFT | 260 | 7.00 | 1,820.00 | 8.60 | 2,236.00 |

SUBTOTALS: 553,770.00 620,741.00

ALTERNATE 1 SUBTOTALS: 794,275.00 803,521.00

ALTERNATE 2 SUBTOTALS: 553,770.00 620,741.00

TOTALS: 1,348,045.00 1,424,262.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Quail Valley Area
Reconstruction of
Storm Damaged Road Segments**

Advertised: September 12, 2006 Agenda Item 3.64

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 4, 2006

PROJECT NO. 4505140103

| Alternate 1 Bid Schedule | | | | | ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA, CA 92878-2229 | | MCKENNA GENERAL ENGINEERING INC. CORONA, CA 92879 | |
|---------------------------------|------------------|---|--------------|-----------------|---|---------------------|--|---------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT |
| 1 | 120100 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM | LS | 1 | 52,000.00 | 52,000.00 | 42,000.00 | 42,000.00 |
| 2 | 066102 | DUST ABATEMENT | LS | 1 | 9,500.00 | 9,500.00 | 22,000.00 | 22,000.00 |
| 3 | 074020 | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL | FA | 1 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 4 | 170101 | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY | LS | 1 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 5 | 160101 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | LS | 1 | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 | 37,000.00 | 37,000.00 |
| 6 | 190101 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION | SQYD | 11,140 | 11.50 | 128,110.00 | 14.00 | 155,960.00 |
| 7 | 000003 | PLACE GEOTEXTILE | SQYD | 11,140 | 6.25 | 69,625.00 | 5.00 | 55,700.00 |
| 8 | 190185 | SHOULDER BACKING | LF | 410 | 13.00 | 5,330.00 | 10.00 | 4,100.00 |
| 9 | 250201 | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE | CY | 1,920 | 87.00 | 167,040.00 | 66.00 | 126,720.00 |
| 10 | 290201 | ASPHALT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE | CY | 800 | 171.00 | 136,800.00 | 200.00 | 160,000.00 |
| 11 | 390103 | ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) | TON | 2,160 | 76.00 | 164,160.00 | 82.00 | 177,120.00 |
| 12 | 013902 | ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) | EA | 4 | 2,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 1,600.00 | 6,400.00 |
| 13 | 681103 | 3" PLASTIC PIPE (EDGE DRAIN) (VENT/OUTLET & UN- | LF | 7,930 | 25.50 | 202,215.00 | 20.00 | 158,600.00 |
| 14 | 832003 | METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST) | LF | 75 | 99.00 | 7,425.00 | 110.00 | 8,250.00 |
| 15 | 840515 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING | SQFT | 260 | 5.00 | 1,300.00 | 10.00 | 2,600.00 |
| SUBTOTALS: | | | | | | 969,005.00 | 964,450.00 | |
| Alternate 2 Bid Schedule | | | | | ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA, CA 92878-2229 | | MCKENNA GENERAL ENGINEERING INC. CORONA, CA 92879 | |
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT |
| 1 | 120100 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM | LS | 1 | 52,000.00 | 52,000.00 | 42,000.00 | 42,000.00 |
| 2 | 066102 | DUST ABATEMENT | LS | 1 | 9,500.00 | 9,500.00 | 22,000.00 | 22,000.00 |
| 3 | 074020 | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL | FA | 1 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 4 | 170101 | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY | LS | 1 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 5 | 160101 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | LS | 1 | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 | 37,000.00 | 37,000.00 |
| 6 | 190101 | ROAD EXCAVATION | SQYD | 11,140 | 11.50 | 128,110.00 | 14.00 | 155,960.00 |
| 7 | 000003 | PLACE GEOTEXTILE | SQYD | 11,140 | 6.25 | 69,625.00 | 5.00 | 55,700.00 |
| 8 | 190185 | SHOULDER BACKING | LF | 410 | 13.00 | 5,330.00 | 10.00 | 4,100.00 |
| 9 | 250201 | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE | CY | 1,920 | 87.00 | 167,040.00 | 66.00 | 126,720.00 |
| 10 | 390103 | ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) | TON | 2,160 | 76.00 | 164,160.00 | 82.00 | 177,120.00 |
| 11 | 013902 | ASHPALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN | EA | 4 | 2,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 1,600.00 | 6,400.00 |
| 12 | 832003 | PLACE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST) | LF | 75 | 99.00 | 7,425.00 | 110.00 | 8,250.00 |
| 13 | 840515 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING | SQFT | 260 | 5.00 | 1,300.00 | 10.00 | 2,600.00 |
| SUBTOTALS: | | | | | | 629,990.00 | 645,850.00 | |
| ALTERNATE 1 SUBTOTALS: | | | | | | 969,005.00 | 964,450.00 | |
| ALTERNATE 2 SUBTOTALS: | | | | | | 629,990.00 | 645,850.00 | |
| TOTALS: | | | | | | 1,598,995.00 | 1,610,300.00 | |

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Quail Valley Area
Reconstruction of
Storm Damaged Road Segments
PROJECT NO. 4505140103**

**Advertised: September 12, 2006 Agenda Item 3.64
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 4, 2006**

| Alternates | | | | | GRIFFITH COMPANY SANTA ANA, CA 92704 | | | |
|----------------------------------|-----------|---|-------|----------|---|------------|---------------------|--------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT |
| Alternates 1 Bid Schedule | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | 120100 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM | LS | 1 | 40,000.00 | 40,000.00 | | |
| 2 | 066102 | DUST ABATEMENT | LS | 1 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | | |
| 3 | 074020 | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL | FA | 1 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | | |
| 4 | 170101 | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY | LS | 1 | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 | | |
| 5 | 160101 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | LS | 1 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | | |
| 6 | 190101 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION | SQYD | 11,140 | 18.00 | 200,520.00 | | |
| 7 | 000003 | PLACE GEOTEXTILE | SQYD | 11,140 | 8.00 | 89,120.00 | | |
| 8 | 190185 | SHOULDER BACKING | LF | 410 | 16.00 | 6,560.00 | | |
| 9 | 250201 | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE | CY | 1,920 | 72.00 | 138,240.00 | | |
| 10 | 290201 | ASPHALT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE | CY | 800 | 160.00 | 128,000.00 | | |
| 11 | 390103 | ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) | TON | 2,160 | 81.00 | 174,960.00 | | |
| 12 | 013902 | ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) | EA | 4 | 3,500.00 | 14,000.00 | | |
| 13 | 681103 | 3" PLASTIC PIPE (EDGE DRAIN) (VENT/OUTLET & UN- | LF | 7,930 | 28.00 | 222,040.00 | | |
| 14 | 832003 | METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST) | LF | 75 | 65.00 | 4,875.00 | | |
| 15 | 840515 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING | SQFT | 260 | 7.75 | 2,015.00 | | |
| | | | | | SUBTOTALS: | | 1,057,830.00 | |
| Alternates 2 Bid Schedule | | | | | GRIFFITH COMPANY SANTA ANA, CA 92704 | | | |
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT |
| 1 | 120100 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM | LS | 1 | 40,000.00 | 40,000.00 | | |
| 2 | 066102 | DUST ABATEMENT | LS | 1 | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 | | |
| 3 | 074020 | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL | FA | 1 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | | |
| 4 | 170101 | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY | LS | 1 | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 | | |
| 5 | 160101 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | LS | 1 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | | |
| 6 | 190101 | ROAD EXCAVATION | SQYD | 11,140 | 17.00 | 189,380.00 | | |
| 7 | 000003 | PLACE GEOTEXTILE | SQYD | 11,140 | 4.00 | 44,560.00 | | |
| 8 | 190185 | SHOULDER BACKING | LF | 410 | 16.00 | 6,560.00 | | |
| 9 | 250201 | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE | CY | 1,920 | 72.00 | 138,240.00 | | |
| 10 | 390103 | ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) | TON | 2,160 | 81.00 | 174,960.00 | | |
| 11 | 013902 | ASHPALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN | EA | 4 | 3,500.00 | 14,000.00 | | |
| 12 | 832003 | PLACE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST) | LF | 75 | 65.00 | 4,875.00 | | |
| 13 | 840515 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING | SQFT | 260 | 7.75 | 2,015.00 | | |
| | | | | | SUBTOTALS: | | 649,090.00 | |
| | | | | | ALTERNATE 1 SUBTOTALS: | | 1,057,830.00 | |
| | | | | | ALTERNATE 2 SUBTOTALS: | | 649,090.00 | |
| | | | | | TOTALS: | | 1,706,920.00 | |

Listed Subcontractors by R.J. Noble Company

| <u>Name</u> | <u>License No.</u> | <u>Description of Work</u> |
|------------------------|--------------------|----------------------------|
| Alcorn Fence | 122954 | Fence |
| Orange County Striping | 346095 | Striping |